Unofficial Copy HB0383/834931/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 383

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "time;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A PETITION THAT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF A CANDIDATE TO HAVE THE CANDIDATE'S NAME APPEAR ON THE BALLOT IN A PRIMARY OR GENERAL ELECTION.";

and in line 18, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive, and substitute:

"(C) (1) THE PETITION MUST BE FILED:

- (I) IF THE PETITION INVOLVES A CHALLENGE TO A CANDIDATE FOR AN OFFICE THAT IS TO BE CONTESTED AT AN ELECTION IN THE YEAR THAT THERE IS NOT A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION, NO LATER THAN 9 WEEKS BEFORE THAT ELECTION; OR
- (II) IF THE PETITION INVOLVES A CHALLENGE TO A CANDIDATE FOR AN OFFICE THAT IS TO BE CONTESTED AT AN ELECTION IN THE YEAR OF A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION, NO LATER THAN 11 WEEKS BEFORE THAT ELECTION.";

and in line 7, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".